

CITY OF HIGHLAND PARK

7019 APR 11 AM 11 05

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING
12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203
Telephone: 3 13 252-0050
Rodney Patrick, Council President
Glenda McDonald, Council President ProTem
Christopher Woodard, Council Member
Norma Lewis, Council Member
Kendrich Bates, Council Member

Regular Meeting of the Highland Park City Council
City Council Chambers 2ND Floor
Robert B. Blackwell Municipal Building
12050 Woodward Avenue
Monday, April 15, 2019
7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good government, public peace, health, safety and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Minutes
 Regular Meeting April 1, 2019

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

V. CITY CLERK

a. Business license from Goddess Upscale Beauty Bar located at 13804 Woodward Ave.

VI. FINANCE:

- a. Submission of the Monthly Financial Report for the Month of March 31, 2019.
- b. Resolution Authorizing Public Hearing for the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Budget.
- c. Submission of the 2019-2020 Proposed Budget.

VII: LEGAL:

Resolution approving settlement in the matter of Michael Thomas v. City of HP and Jeffery Crouch.

VIII. PUBLIC WORKS:

- a. Resolution for addendum to contract for Woodward Ave (M-1) sidewalk removal and replacement services.
- b. Resolution to issue contract for an environmental site assessment for the McGregor Library.

WATER DEPARTMENT:

IX. Resolution requesting Public Hearing and comment for the State Revolving Fund (SRF) project plan application.

COUNCIL AFFAIRS:

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any subject pertaining to the City.

City.		
ADJOURNMENT:		
Moved by	Supported by	